Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Massachusetts - FY 2010

Capture / Restraint Method »

Intentional /

Unintentional

Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Avitrol:-8 Whole Corn (Dble)

Intentional I
Crows, American I
Barriers, Fencing (Conventional) |
Intentional I
Cattle, Feral I
Car/Truck
Intentional I
Coyotes I
Crows, American I
Doves, Mourning I
Hawks, Red-Tailed I
Starlings, European I
Turkeys, Wild I
DRC-1339 Eggs |
Intentional I
Crows, American I
DRC-1339-Feedlots |
Intentional I
Starlings, European I
Exploders, Gas (All) |
Intentional I

33

7,500

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or
identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

250

21

28
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Massachusetts - FY 2010

. Freed /
_ Intentional / _ Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Exploders, Gas (All) |

Firearms

Intentional I

Crows, American

Gulls, Herring

Starlings, European

Intentional I

Beavers

Cormorants, Double-Crested

Cowbirds, Brown-Headed

Coyotes

Crows, American

Deer, White-Tailed (Wild)

Doves, Mourning

Ducks, American Black

Ducks, Mallards

Foxes, Gray

Foxes, Red

Geese, Brant, Atlantic

Geese, Canada

Gulls, Black-Backed, Greater

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

61
40
267
10
21
26
46

14

229
98

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

304

992

1,405
22

5,067

258
219
460

3

50
926
3,694
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Massachusetts - FY 2010

: Freed /
Intentional / Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Firearms |
Intentional I
Gulls, Herring | 470 18,860
Gulls, Laughing I 1
Gulls, Ring-Billed | 44 141
Hawks, Red-Tailed I 1
Herons, Great Blue I 6 1
Marmots/Woodchucks (All) I 6
Ospreys I 3 9
Pigeons, Feral (Rock) I 94 16
Raccoons I 1
Skunks, Striped I 8
Sparrows, House/English I 48 218
Starlings, European I 2,350 30,865
Swans, Mute | 14 1
Turkeys, Wild I 20 6
Vultures, Turkey | 14 153
Handcaught/Gathered |
Intentional I
Ducks, Eider, Common | 1
Ducks, Mallards I 7
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 3 of 10

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Massachusetts - FY 2010
: Freed /
Intentional / Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Handcaught/Gathered |
Intentional I
Geese, Canada | 3
Gulls, Herring I 7
Hawks, Red-Tailed I 2
Skunks, Striped I 1
Sparrows, House/English I 3 1
Starlings, European | 5
Nets, Gun |
Intentional I
Geese, Canada | 140 2,012
Nets, Other |
Intentional I
Geese, Canada | 7 10
Physical Actions (Hand/Voice) |
Intentional |
Ducks, American Black I 10
Ducks, Mallards I 10
Ducks, Merganser, Hooded I 10
Ducks, Wood I 10
Geese, Canada I 20
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 4 of 10

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Massachusetts - FY 2010

. Freed /
_ Intentional / _ Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Physical Actions (Hand/Voice) |

Intentional I
Hawks, Red-Tailed

Pyrotechnics (All) |

Intentional I

Blackbirds, Red-Winged

Cormorants, Double-Crested

Cowbirds, Brown-Headed

Crows, American

Doves, Mourning

Ducks, American Black

Ducks, Mallards

Egrets, Great

Egrets, Snowy

Geese, Brant, Atlantic

Geese, Canada

Grackles, Common

Gulls, Black-Backed, Greater

Gulls, Herring

Gulls, Ring-Billed

Hawks, Harrier, Northern (Marsh Hawks I

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

30

44
650
12,669
83

117
523

10

110
847
30
2,241
11,186
314

1
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Massachusetts - FY 2010

Capture / Restraint Method »

Intentional /

Unintentional

Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Pyrotechnics (All)

Spotlight

Intentional

Unintentional

Hawks, Red-Tailed

Herons, Great Blue

Killdeers

Ospreys

Pigeons, Feral (Rock)

Plovers, Black-Bellied

Plovers, Semipalmated

Ravens, Common

Robins, American

Sandpipers, Semipalmated

Sparrows, House/English

Starlings, European

Swallows, Barn

Swallows, Tree

Turkeys, Wild

Vultures, Turkey

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

Turkeys, Wild

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

347
75,927
250

10

307
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Massachusetts - FY 2010

: Freed /
Intentional / Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Spotlight |
Intentional I
Buntings, Snow I 1
Coyotes I 2
Owls, Barred I 1
Traps, Body Grip |
Intentional I
Beavers I 60
Muskrats I 21
Traps, Cage |
Intentional I
Foxes, Red | 6
Marmots/Woodchucks (All) I 3
Opossums, Virginia | 36
Rabbits, Cottontail I 2
Raccoons I 1 62
Skunks, Striped I 1
Squirrels, Eastern Gray I 1
Turtles Other I 2
Traps, Decoy |
Intentional I
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 7 of 10

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Massachusetts - FY 2010

Capture / Restraint Method »

Intentional /

Unintentional Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed /
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Traps, Decoy

Vehicles (All)

Intentional I

Starlings, European

Intentional I

Buntings, Snow

Cats, Feral/Free Ranging

Cowbirds, Brown-Headed

Coyotes

Crows, American

Deer, White-Tailed (Wild)

Doves, Mourning

Ducks, American Black

Ducks, Mallards

Ducks, Merganser Common

Ducks, Merganser, Hooded

Egrets, Great

Falcons, American Kestrels

Falcons, Peregrine

Foxes, Red

Geese, Canada

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

13

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

45

21
1,451
18
94
30
51
100
13
2
21
1

6
252
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Massachusetts - FY 2010

: Freed /
Intentional / Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Vehicles (All) |
Intentional I
Grackles, Common I 1,000
Grouse, Ruffed I 1
Gulls, Herring I 325
Gulls, Ring-Billed | 1
Hawks, Harrier, Northern (Marsh Hawks I 12
Hawks, Red-Tailed | 20
Hawks, Rough-Legged I 1
Killdeers I 20
Larks, Horned I 120
Meadowlarks, Eastern I 11
Ospreys I 8
Rabbits, Cottontail I 2
Ravens, Common | 15
Robins, American I 470
Shrikes (Other) I 1
Sparrows, House/English I 40
Starlings, European | 2,693
Turkeys, Wild | 11
~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or Page 9 of 10

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to
euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.



Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Massachusetts - FY 2010

Intentional / Killed/ Removed/

Capture / Restraint Method ~ Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed

Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Vehicles (All)

Intentional |

Vultures, Turkey I

Total Take for MA 11,704

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or
identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or

free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

40

178,872
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